



7<sup>th</sup> February, 2024

To,  
Corporate Relations Department  
**BSE Limited,**  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,  
Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001  
Scrip Code: 500825

Listing Department  
**National Stock Exchange of India Limited,**  
Exchange Plaza, C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex,  
Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400051  
Scrip Code: BRITANNIA

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Sub : Newspaper Advertisement for the Unaudited Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter and Nine months ended 31<sup>st</sup> December , 2023**  
**Ref : Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015**

Pursuant to Regulation 30 and 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed copies of the newspaper advertisement published on 7<sup>th</sup> February, 2024 in “Financial Express” (English – all editions) and in “Sangbad Pratidin” (Bengali – Kolkata edition) on the captioned subject.

Request you to please take the above information on records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,  
**For Britannia Industries Limited**

**T. V. Thulsidass**  
**Company Secretary**  
**Membership No. : A20927**

**Encl.: As above**

**Norican Group DISA INDIA LIMITED**  
 Shaping Industry  
 Regd. Office: World Trade Center, 6th Floor, Unit No. S-604 Brigade Gateway Campus, 26/1, Dr. Rajkumar Road, Malleswaram-Rajajinagar, Bangalore - 560055. Tel : +91 80 22496700. Fax : +91 80 2249 6750. E-mail: bangalore@noricangroup.com, www.disagroup.com  
 CIN No: L85110KA1984PLC006116

**EXTRACT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023** (Rs. in Million)

Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
	3 months ended	Year to Date figures for current period	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year	3 months ended	Year to Date figures for current period	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year
	31.12.2023	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.12.2023	31.12.2022
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
Revenue from Operations	590.0	2,244.8	502.0	610.4	2,321.8	527.6
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	74.1	410.9	26.9	77.3	424.1	32.4
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before tax, after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	74.1	385.4	26.9	77.3	398.6	32.4
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	55.3	287.3	19.4	57.5	297.2	23.4
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	56.7	287.1	19.6	58.8	296.9	23.7
Equity Share Capital	14.5	14.5	14.5	14.5	14.5	14.5
Reserves (excluding Revaluation reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet as on year end)	-	-	-	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)						
Basic -Rs.	38.03	197.56	13.34	39.54	204.37	16.09
Diluted -Rs.	38.03	197.56	13.34	39.54	204.37	16.09

**Notes:**  
 The above Quarterly financial results is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter ended/ Nine months ended unaudited financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter / Nine months ended financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the company website [www.disagroup.com](http://www.disagroup.com).  
 Place : Bengaluru  
 Date : February 6, 2024  
 For Disa India Limited  
 Lokesh Saxena  
 Managing Director

**Hero FinCorp Limited**  
 Registered office: 34, Community Centre, Basant Lok, Vasant Vihar, New Delhi - 110057  
 Corporate office: 9, Community Centre, Basant Lok, Vasant Vihar, New Delhi - 110057  
 Fax: 011-49487197, Tel. No: 011-49487150, Website: [www.herofincorp.com](http://www.herofincorp.com)  
 CIN: U74899DL1991PLC046774

**Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended December 31, 2023**

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		
		December 31, 2023	December 31, 2022	March 31, 2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income From Operations	1,998.17	1,552.39	6,032.93
2	Net Profit/ (loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	285.80	149.41	712.60
3	Net Profit/ (loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	285.80	149.41	712.60
4	Net Profit/ (loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	200.43	87.78	457.33
5	Total Comprehensive income/ (loss) for the period [Comprising profit/ (loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	183.38	92.63	457.18
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	127.31	127.31	127.31
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve)	5,511.64	4,934.57	5,161.31
8	Securities Premium Account	3,940.30	3,940.30	3,940.30
9	Net worth	5,638.95	5,061.88	5,288.62
10	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	39,180.99	31,634.75	33,383.68
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	6.95	6.25	6.31
13	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10 each)			
	i). Basic :*	15.74	6.90	35.92
	ii). Diluted :*	15.45	6.89	35.89
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.

**Notes:**  
 a) The financial results for the quarter ended December 31, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on February 05, 2024. A limited review of financial results for the quarter ended December 31, 2023 has been carried out by the Joint Statutory Auditors.  
 b) The figures for the quarter ended December 31, 2022 represents published unaudited figures duly adjusted for the impact of classification of the compulsorily convertible preference shares (CCPS) as a financial liability.  
 c) The above is an extract of detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the quarterly standalone financial results are available on the websites of National Stock Exchange (NSE) of India at [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and the Company at <https://www.herofincorp.com/investor-relations/disclosures-under-regulation-62-of-the-sebi-lodr/financial-performance>  
 d) For the items referred in sub-clauses of the Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 the pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange and can be accessed at [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and the Company at <https://www.herofincorp.com/investor-relations/disclosures-under-regulation-62-of-the-sebi-lodr/financial-performance>

For and on behalf of the Board  
 Sd/-  
 Abhimanyu Munjal  
 Jt. Managing Director & CEO  
 Place: Dubai  
 Date: February 05, 2024

**CMRSL**  
**CYBER MEDIA RESEARCH & SERVICES LIMITED**  
 CIN: L74130DL1996PLC081509

Registered Office : D-74, Panchsheel Enclave, New Delhi - 110 017, Tel: 011-26491135  
 Corporate Office : Cyber House, B-35, Sector-32, Gurugram, Haryana - 122 003, Tel: 0124-4822222  
 Website : [www.cmrsf.net](http://www.cmrsf.net), Email: [investor.care@cmrsf.net](mailto:investor.care@cmrsf.net)  
 Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2023 (Rupees in Lakhs)

Sl. No	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
		12/31/2023 (Unaudited)	9/30/2023 (Unaudited)	12/31/2022 (Unaudited)	12/31/2023 (Unaudited)	12/31/2022 (Unaudited)	
1	Total income from operations (net)	2,151.74	2,531.68	1,655.72	6,488.26	4,379.01	6,312.63
2	Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax and exceptional items	116.26	111.47	91.94	300.38	226.92	329.80
3	Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax and after exceptional items	116.26	116.26	91.94	300.38	226.92	329.80
4	Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax	89.71	79.85	64.26	226.86	154.39	211.83
5	Total comprehensive income for the period	88.21	78.35	59.26	222.36	143.39	208.01
6	Paid-up equity share capital	292.80	292.80	292.80	292.80	292.80	292.80
7	Other Equity	1,125.37	1,038.99	897.89	1,125.37	897.89	961.69
8	Earnings per share (Face value per share Rs.10/-each)						
	a) Basic (Rs. per share)	3.06	2.73	2.19	7.75	5.27	7.23
	b) Diluted (Rs. per share)	3.06	2.73	2.19	7.75	5.27	7.23

**Notes:**  
 1. The above consolidated financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on February 1, 2024 and approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on February 6, 2024  
 2. Standalone Information:

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
	30/09/2023 (Unaudited)	30/06/2023 (Unaudited)	30/09/2022 (Unaudited)	30/09/2023 (Unaudited)	30/09/2022 (Unaudited)	
Total revenue	1,325.99	1,436.15	1,126.49	4,126.11	2,869.48	4,139.32
Profit before tax	92.40	79.98	76.66	227.58	192.96	265.81
Profit after tax	68.44	50.21	48.98	160.24	120.43	152.52
Other comprehensive income (OCI)	(1.50)	(1.50)	(5.00)	(4.50)	(11.00)	(3.82)
Total comprehensive income (Net of tax)	66.94	48.71	43.98	155.74	109.43	148.70

3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the aforesaid financial results is available on stock exchange's website ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and on Company's website ([www.cmrsf.net](http://www.cmrsf.net)).  
 4. Figures for the previous corresponding period have been regrouped, wherever considered necessary.

By Order of the Board  
 Sd/-  
 Dhaval Gupta  
 Managing Director  
 DIN 05287458  
 Place: New Delhi  
 Date: 06/02/2024

**Kohinoor Foods Ltd.**  
 Regd./Corporate Office: Pinnacle Business Tower, 10<sup>th</sup> Floor, Shooting Range Road, Suraj Kund, Faridabad, Haryana-121001  
 Ph. No. 0129-424222, Fax No. 0129-4242333  
 E-Mail: [info@kohinoorfoods.in](mailto:info@kohinoorfoods.in). Visit us at: [www.kohinoorfoods.in](http://www.kohinoorfoods.in)  
 CIN - L52110HR1989PLC070351

**NOTICE**  
 Notice pursuant to Regulation 29 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirement) Regulations, 2015 (LODR), is hereby given that a Meeting of Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Wednesday, 14<sup>th</sup> day of February 2024 at the Registered Office of the Company situated at Pinnacle Business Tower, 10<sup>th</sup> Floor, Surajkund, Shooting Range Road, Faridabad, Haryana - 121001 to inter-alia consider the following business:  
 1. To take on record the Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended on 31<sup>st</sup> December 2024.  
 2. Any other matter as may be considered appropriate by the Board.  
 By Order of the Board of Directors  
 For Kohinoor Foods Ltd.  
 Sd/-  
 Deepak Kaushal  
 Company Secretary & Manager (Legal)  
 Place: Faridabad  
 Date : 06 February 2024

**PUBLIC NOTICE LOSS OF SHARE CERTIFICATE**

I Naresh Pachisia (PAN: AEYPP3776Q) son of Late Surendra Kumar Pachisia resident of 29A, Ballygunge Park, Ballygunge, Kolkata - 700019, West Bengal am a Shareholder of 400 shares of Reliance Industries Limited, having its Registered Office at Maker Chambers IV, 3rd Floor, 222 Nariman Point, Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400021 and hold Equity shares, as per the details given below:-

Sl No.	Folio No.	Certificate No.	Dist.From	Dist.To	No. of Shares
1		56546062	251917897	251917916	20
2		56546062	252290598	252290627	30
3		55123030	1339763053	1339763065	13
4	049082738	56561458	1339763083	1339763089	7
5		56515586	1375454001	1375454030	30
6		62581203	2216723475	2216723574	100
7		58687219	3838254236	3838254335	100
8		67070568	6909403292	6909403391	100
<b>Total</b>					<b>400</b>

I do hereby give notice that the said certificates are lost and I have applied to the company for issue of duplicate share certificates. The public is hereby warned against purchasing or dealing in any way with the said share certificates. The Company may issue duplicate share certificate if no objection is received by the Company, within 15 days of the publication of this advertisement, after which no claim will be entitled.  
 Place: Kolkata  
 Date: 07-02-2024  
 Sd/-  
 Name of Shareholder  
 Naresh Pachisia

**BRITANNIA**  
**BRITANNIA INDUSTRIES LIMITED**  
 (Corporate Identity Number: L15412WB1918PLC002964)  
 Registered Office: 5/1A, Hungerford Street, Kolkata - 700 017  
 Tel: +91 33 22872439/2057, +91 80 37687100; Fax: +91 33 22872501, +91 80 37687486  
 Website: [www.britannia.co.in](http://www.britannia.co.in); E-mail id: [investorrelations@britindia.com](mailto:investorrelations@britindia.com)

**Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2023**

Particulars	Quarter ended		
	31.12.2023	31.12.2023	31.12.2022
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total revenue from operations	4,256.33	12,699.91	4,196.80
Net profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	761.13	2,181.75	773.71
Net profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	758.23	2,178.85	1,149.31
Net profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	555.66	1,597.61	932.40
Total comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other comprehensive income (after tax)]	556.08	1,600.42	936.89
Equity share capital	24.09	24.09	24.09
Other equity*	3,380.91	3,380.91	2,953.53
Net worth	3,405.00	3,405.00	2,977.62
Earnings per share (face value of ₹ 1 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
(a) Basic (₹)	23.11	66.52	38.71
(b) Diluted (₹)	23.11	66.52	38.71
Capital redemption reserve	3.96	3.96	3.96
Securities premium account	244.98	244.98	244.98
Paid-up debt capital	1,793.81	1,793.81	2,966.53
Debt equity ratio	0.53	0.53	1.00
Debt service coverage ratio	24.20	11.62	19.07
Interest service coverage ratio	25.48	16.86	21.29

**Extract of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2023**

Particulars	Quarter ended		
	31.12.2023	31.12.2023	31.12.2022
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total revenue from operations	4,102.36	12,261.84	4,011.17
Net profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	742.54	2,131.33	752.84
Net profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	739.64	2,128.43	980.58
Net profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	538.36	1,551.90	766.93
Total comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other comprehensive income (after tax)]	538.36	1,551.90	766.93
Equity share capital	24.09	24.09	24.09
Other equity*	2,974.71	2,974.71	2,598.68
Net worth	2,998.80	2,998.80	2,622.77
Earnings per share (face value of ₹ 1 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
(a) Basic (₹)	22.35	64.43	31.84
(b) Diluted (₹)	22.35	64.43	31.84
Capital redemption reserve	3.96	3.96	3.96
Securities premium account	244.98	244.98	244.98
Paid-up debt capital	1,706.40	1,706.40	2,623.44
Debt equity ratio	0.57	0.57	1.00
Debt service coverage ratio	26.36	12.67	22.27
Interest service coverage ratio	26.41	17.97	22.27

**Notes:**  
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2023 ('the results'), filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 read with Regulation 63 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2023 is available on the website of the Stock Exchanges - [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and is also available on the Company's website - [www.britannia.co.in](http://www.britannia.co.in).  
 2. The pertinent disclosures for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2023 in relation to the other line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 have been incorporated in the full format of the unaudited results filed with the National Stock Exchange of India Limited ('NSE') and BSE Ltd ('BSE') and can be accessed on the website of the Stock Exchanges - [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com).  
 3. The unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2023 ('the results') of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of Companies Act, 2013 ('The Act') read with the relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 read with Regulation 63 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India ('SEBI') (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.  
 4. The operating segment of the Company is identified to be 'Foods', as the Chief Operating Decision Maker reviews business performance at an overall company level as one segment. Therefore, the disclosure as per Regulation 33(1)(e) read with Clause (L) of Schedule IV of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 is not applicable to the Company.  
 5. The above unaudited consolidated and standalone financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee of the Board and approved by the Board of Directors on 6 February 2024.  
 6. The statutory auditors of the Company have carried out a limited review of the above unaudited consolidated and standalone financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2023 and have issued an unmodified Review Report. The Review Report of the statutory auditors is being filed with the National Stock Exchange of India Limited ('NSE') and BSE Ltd ('BSE') and is also available on the Company's website.  
 7. Other income for the nine months ended 31 December 2022 and year ended 31 March 2023 includes dividend of ₹ 15.03 crores, received from one of the subsidiaries of the Company.  
 8. Exceptional item for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2023 pertains to Voluntary Retirement cost incurred in one of the factories of the Company. Exceptional item for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2022 and year ended 31 March 2023 relates to gain on sale of 49% equity stake held by Britannia Industries Limited ('BIL') in Britannia Dairy Private limited ('BDPL') to Bel SA ('BEL') and fair valuation of balance 51% stake held in BDPL pursuant to a Joint Venture Agreement ('JVA') entered into between BIL, BEL and BDPL to undertake the development, manufacturing, marketing, distribution, trading and selling etc., of cheese products in India and certain other countries.  
 9. Formulae for computation of ratios are as follows:  
 (a) Debt equity ratio = Debt / Net worth  
 [Debt or Paid-up debt capital: Non-current borrowings + Non-current lease liabilities + Current borrowings + Current lease liabilities]  
 [Net worth: Paid-up equity share capital + Other equity]  
 (b) Debt service coverage ratio = Profit before exceptional items, tax and finance costs / (Finance costs + Principal repayment made for Non-current borrowings (including current maturities of long-term debt) and Non-current lease liabilities)  
 (c) Interest service coverage ratio = Profit before exceptional items, tax and finance costs / Finance costs  
 (d) Current ratio = Current assets / Current liabilities  
 (e) Long term debt to working capital = (Non-current borrowings (including current maturity of non-current borrowings) + Non-current lease liabilities (including current maturity of non-current lease liabilities)) / (Current assets less current liabilities (excluding current maturity of Non-current borrowing and non-current lease liabilities))  
 (f) Current liability ratio = Total current liabilities / Total liabilities  
 (g) Total debt to total assets = Debt / Total assets  
 (h) Debtors turnover = Annualised sale of goods / Average Gross Trade receivables (before provision)  
 (i) Inventory turnover = Annualised sale of goods / Average Inventories of Finished stock  
 (j) Operating margin = (Profit before exceptional items & tax - Other income + Finance cost) / Total revenue from operations  
 (k) Net Profit margin = Net Profit for the period / Total Income  
 (l) Bad Debts to Account receivable Ratio = Bad Debts / Average Gross Trade receivables (before provision)

By Order of the Board of Directors  
 For Britannia Industries Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Nusli N Wadia  
 Chairman  
 Place : Mumbai  
 Date : 6 February 2024

